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Windsor
Sonntag, 18. Januar 2026
1 13:20 TDJ Williams Waste Limited Mares' Novices' Hurdle

3218 m 36.888 

2 13:50 Royal Windsor Horse Show Cup Novices' Handicap Hurdle
4022 m 19.674 

3 14:20 LSL Racing Auctions Hampton Novices' Chase
4881 m 49.185 

4 14:50 Fitzdares Extra Places Every Day Great Park Handicap Chase
3251 m 49.185 

5 15:25 Weatherbys Racing Bank Handicap Hurdle
4826 m 63.941 

6 16:00 Fitzdares Fleur De Lys Chase
4470 m 162.311 

7 16:35 Fitzdares Personal Betting Service Stayers Handicap Chase
5779 m 29.511 

8 17:05 Dave Marley RIP You Legend Open NH Flat Race
3218 m 39.348 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Anariza 1
Bass Hunter 8
Botox Has 5
Canty's Cove 8
Captain Teague 5
De Legislator 7
Doughmore Bay 5
Doyen Quest 3
Dr T J Eckleburg 4
Eldorado Allen 6
Enjoy D'allen 7
Eustace Grenier 8
Express Surprise 7
Fashion Hunter 2
Fresh Kicks 2

Getawhisky 1
Gingerbred 7
Go To War 5
Gold Clermont 7
Green Book 5
Handstands 6
Hardy Du Seuil 4
Harper's Brook 4
Harry Lowes 2
Havaila 7
Highlands Legacy 4
Holokea 7
Hornica 1
Hudson De Grugy 7
Jacks Parrot 7

Jeriko Du Reponet 3
Jungle Boogie 6
Jupiter Des Bordes 7
Kap Boy 5
Keable 5
Kel Du Large 2
Latenightrumble 7
Lau And Shaz 1
Laurens Bay 3
Lil Fortune 8
Lisbane Park 2
Long Draw 5
Lord Snootie 5
Love Of Neymore 5
Lud'or 5

Maldini Milano 2
Matata 6
Mighty Bandit 4
Minella Missile 5
Mirabad 4
Moon Rocket 3
Morfee 7
Nab Wood 5
Nells Son 4
Neo King 7
Old Clayesmorian 8
Penn Avenue 1
Planned Paradise 7
Protektorat 6
Resplendent Grey 6

Rockinastorm 7
Royal Rambler 5
Salver 3
Sans Bruit 4
Sassella Storm 8
Scorpio Rising 2
Sixty Plus 2
Special John 7
Spike Jones 5
St James's Finest 8
Tally Ho Back 8
Ti'mamzel 8
Top Jimmy 2
Torneo 4
Tranquil Sea 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ben Jones 5,6,7,8 Benjamin Macey 5 Brendan Powell 2,6
C Gethings 2 C J Todd 2 Callum Pritchard 5
Caoilin Quinn 1,2,3,5,8 Charlie Deutsch 5,6 Charlie Maggs 7
Charlie Price 5 Conor Ring 4 Danny McMenamin 4,5
Derek Fox 7 Dylan Johnston 7 Finn Lambert 8
Gavin Sheehan 3,4,5,8 Harry Atkins 5 Harry Cobden 1,2,4,5,7,8
Harry Skelton 1,2,3,4,6,8 Isabel Williams 5 J J Slevin 6
J M Quinlan 7 Jack Andrews 1,7 Jack Tudor 1,5,7
James Best 7 James Bowen 2,7 James Davies 7
Jonathan-J. Burke 2,4 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 4,7 Jude Fernandes 5
Kielan Woods 1 Lily Jones 7 N De Boinville 3,5
Non Runner 4,5,7,8 R Patrick 7 Sam Twiston-Davies 2,7,8
Sean Bowen 2,3,5,6,7,8 Thomas Bellamy 3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Irvine 1 B Pauling 1,6,8 C Boultbee-Brooks 7 C Gordon 8
C J Gray 7 Christian Williams 5,7 D Pipe 1 D Skelton 1,2,3,4,5,6,8
E C Lavelle 5 Evan Williams 4,5,7 G & J Moore 2,3,5,7,8 G Nicholls 8
H D Daly 7 J & A O'Neill 4,7 J R Boyle 8 J Tizzard 2,6
J W Mullins 7 J Williams 2 James Owen 2 Jamie Snowden 3,4,8
K Bailey & M Nicholls 3 K Woollacott 1 L Russell & M Scudamore 7 M Bowen 7
N & W Twiston-Davies 2,6,8 N B King 7 N G Richards 4,5 N J Henderson 2,3,5
O Greenall & J Guerriero 7 O Murphy 2,3,5,6,7,8 P F Nicholls 2,4,5 P Hobbs & J White 5
R Hobson 7 R L Llewellyn 5 S Drinkwater 5 S England 7
S Thomas 7 T Ellis 1,7 T Symonds 5 V Williams 5,6
W Greatrex 4
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1
13:20

3218 m
36.888 

H

TDJ Williams Waste Limited Mares' Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 36.888  (19.804 9.112 4.556 2.280 1.136)

1
3218

ML: 4,0

73.00

Anariza
6j. b S (No Risk At All - Analifet)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: Sarah Faulks

Jack Andrews

26.11 Wetherby 1 69.9 3219 4.357 1,6 Jack Andrews Azahara Palace, Mad Mag
17.04 Cheltenham U 70.8 4075 22.780 51,0 Jack Andrews Jubilee Alpha, La Pinsonniere, Sainte Tartar
15.03 Kempton 2 69.9 3219 4.357 3,0 Jack Andrews Timetoshine, Christian Bruce
01.02 Wetherby 3 69.9 3219 3.812 9,5 Jack Andrews Magical Annie, Metkayina
17.05 Aintree 4 69.4 3410 4.423 4,3 Jack Andrews Bear Market, Miami Magic, Wake Up Hadley

2
ML: 4,0

73.00

Lau And Shaz
6j. b S (Kayf Tara - Simonsoeur)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: S Rushworth

Harry Cobden

26.12 Wincanton 1 69.9 3063 3.812 10,0 Joshua Newman Charisma Cat, Pollyanna's Dream
23.10 Clonmel 6 73.0 4070 7.438 2,7 Keith Donoghue Carry On Heidi, Two Pair, Katie Daniels
25.09 Listowel 5 73.0 3219 8.182 11,0 Keith Donoghue Carrigmoornaspruce, Run For Mahler, Ame
22.04 Fairyhouse 14 74.8 3987 7.438 7,5 D G Lavery Zanoosh, Hello Jean, Broomfield Aderra
17.01 Cork 2 74.8 3219 5.739 3,0 D G Lavery Ufouria, Taktique Gagnante

3
ML: 2,25

70.80

Getawhisky
6j. gr S (Getaway - Whisky Rose)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Distillery Stud & Alne Park St

Harry Skelton

21.11 Ascot U 67.6 3161 17.666 6,5 Harry Skelton Doctor Blue, Red Oak
22.10 Worcester 4 69.9 3219 4.193 5,0 Tristan Durrell No Tricks At All, Diamonds Galore, Merely A
03.04 Aintree 10 70.8 3410 28.135 17,0 Harry Skelton Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
17.01 Market Rasen 4 71.7 3333 19.932 12,0 Tristan Durrell Kingston Queen, Charisma Cat, Dream Sha
11.11 Carlisle 1 70.8 3450 2.178 8,0 Harry Skelton Roses All The Way, I've Madeupmymind

4
ML: 8,0

70.80

Hornica
6j. br S (Affinisea - Manuels Sister)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: J Hornby & Mr J Hornby

Kielan Woods

29.11 Newbury 6 69.9 3282 26.748 23,0 Kielan Woods La Conquiere, Charisma Cat, Jaminska
06.11 Newbury 7 69.9 3282 10.892 13,0 Kielan Woods Jackie Hobbs, St Irene, Strong Run
17.04 Cheltenham 4 70.8 3382 8.169 11,0 Kielan Woods Poetisa, Noble Grace, Sheezer Dancer

5
ML: 101,0

70.80

Yasmina
6j. b S (Iffraaj - Wilamina)

Trainer: A Irvine
Besitzer: The Secret Circle Racing Clu

Caoilin Quinn

11.01 Fontwell 4 70.8 3568 5.446 67,0 Caoilin Quinn Park Princess, Onefournine, Shalfa
15.12 Plumpton 3 68.0 3196 4.955 21,0 Caoilin Quinn Adonedeal, Reteti
26.11 Chelmsford City 7 63.0 2012 3.664 34,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Love Your Work, Kartini, Alfie D
06.06 Chelmsford City 7 64.9 1408 5.051 67,0 Aidan Keeley Divine Breath, All Agleam, Havana Force
28.12 Newcastle 3 57.6 1614 4.104 6,0 P J McDonald Bystander, August

6
ML: 17,0

64.90

Penn Avenue
4j. b S (Mohaather - Victory Garden)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Jo Tracey

Jack Tudor

29.12 Doncaster 3 69.9 3336 4.193 8,0 C O'Farrell Made U Blush, Laysoft
08.10 Kempton 4 60.8 2413 3.140 13,0 D Egan Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
13.09 Musselburgh 1 60.8 2509 3.664 1,5 Callum Rodriguez Falaise Blanc, Woodshaw
29.08 Ffos Las 3 60.3 2012 3.454 2,5 Rob Hornby Berkshire Smudge, Beaune
23.07 Catterick 2 61.2 2426 4.004 2,7 Jason Hart Brave Emerald, Hickton

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:50

4022 m
19.674 

H

Royal Windsor Horse Show Cup Novices' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

1
4022

ML: 6,0

76.20

Top Jimmy
6j. b W (Kayf Tara - Isla Fernandos)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Graham And Alison Jelley

Sam Twiston-Davies

05.12 Sandown 3 70.8 3985 45.560 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies No Drama This End, The Blue Room
31.10 Uttoxeter 1 73.0 4012 4.193 3,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Just Golden, Coastal Command
05.10 Uttoxeter 1 71.7 3171 4.193 5,5 Jamie Brace Granpa Ger, Fortune De Mer
17.02 Southwell 4 70.8 3184 2.451 8,0 J J Burke Unjeu Royal, Nazare, In The Age
27.11 Market Rasen 4 70.8 3333 2.178 2,8 J J Burke Great Fleet, Blue Bellamy, Pertemps

2
ML: 4,0

74.40

Scorpio Rising
6j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Sixofone)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Premier Plastering  Limited

Sean Bowen

18.11 Lingfield 1 70.8 3923 5.651 1,8 S Bowen Ski Lodge, Bluegrass
21.10 Perth 1 71.7 4055 4.357 1,9 S Bowen Sleedagh, Jentobello
16.04 Ffos Las 3 72.1 4023 4.753 6,5 K Brogan Pyleigh Master, Kap Boy
13.01 Exeter 3 70.8 3366 2.112 6,0 S Bowen Realco, Uptown Dandy

3
ML: 7,5

74.40

Lisbane Park
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Loussia)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: J P Romans

Brendan Powell

12.12 Cheltenham 4 72.6 3382 10.892 8,5 Brendan Powell Old Park Star, Glance At Midnight, Kingston
07.11 Exeter 1 69.9 3366 8.986 6,0 Brendan Powell Pioneer Pete, Kel Du Large
23.03 Lisronagh 2 74.8 4828 8.986 4,5 H C Swan Arcadian Emperor, Wise Man

4
ML: 7,0

74.40

Harry Lowes
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Dazza)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: John P McManus

Harry Skelton

04.12 Market Rasen 3 73.0 4151 3.812 1,8 Harry Skelton Montemares, Plains Drifter
17.11 Exeter 1 69.9 3366 3.812 1,5 Harry Skelton Kapitein Kool, Aguellid
20.04 Quakerstown 1 74.8 4828 3.812 3,0 Derek O'Connor Mighty Park, Modern Day Hero
15.02 Oldtown 4 74.8 3219 3.812 3,2 Derek O'Connor Jet Of Stars, Nimba, Sound As A Bell

5
ML: 26,0

73.90

Sixty Plus
6j. bl W (Diamond Boy - Dam Royale)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Terrahawks

Jonathan-J. Burke

11.12 Taunton 9 73.5 3823 7.816 17,0 J J Burke Celtic Art, American Sniper, Call Me Legend
10.11 Kempton 6 73.9 4225 10.926 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Idy Wood, Eyed, Below The Radar
05.09 Worcester 1 73.5 4023 4.066 2,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Tranquil Sea, Tamarind Bay
16.08 Market Rasen 1 76.2 3749 3.697 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies No Guarantee, Play Pretend
24.07 Worcester 1 69.9 4023 3.248 1,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Independent Jimmy, Dante's Inferno

6
ML: 11,0

73.50

Fresh Kicks
6j. br W (Affinisea - Sadhbh's Delight)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe

James Bowen

20.12 Ascot 6 76.2 4739 8.714 5,5 James Bowen Jakar Du Moulin, Duel Au Soleil, Buzz Icecl
01.12 Plumpton 1 71.7 4129 5.146 1,3 James Bowen The Two Harrys, Hillwalk
10.11 Kempton 2 69.9 4225 4.901 2,1 James Bowen Kasino Des Mottes, Alan Bresil
24.04 Warwick 5 71.2 3219 2.178 2,8 David Bass Crystal Days, Ice In The Veins, Pioneer Pet
23.11 Boulta 2 72.6 4828 2.178 7,0 A Harney Frankie John, Duel Au Soleil

7
ML: 15,0

72.10

Fashion Hunter
5j. b W (Frontiersman - Scarlet Couture)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Andrew Jenkins & Christine J

Caoilin Quinn

26.12 Fontwell 2 70.8 3568 4.901 4,5 Freddie Mitchell Fortune Timmy, Rathkenny
28.11 Newbury 4 71.7 3282 9.258 81,0 Caoilin Quinn Act Of Innocence, Sinnatra, West Hill Verde

8
ML: 6,5

71.20

Maldini Milano
6j. b W (Milan - Tellthemnuttin)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Kate & Andrew Brooks

Harry Cobden

03.11 Plumpton 1 72.6 4129 4.955 3,7 H Cobden Daylatedollarshort, General Briar
23.10 Fontwell U 71.7 3849 4.193 2,5 H Cobden Fountains Blenhein, Legal Weapon, Pounds
19.09 Newton Abbot 2 71.7 4336 4.629 3,7 H Cobden A Pai De Nom, Cinnodin
31.03 Wincanton 2 73.9 3063 2.178 6,5 Olive Nicholls Nathan's Run, Ask A Sainte
08.02 Newbury 11 73.0 3282 14.238 15,0 Freddie Gingell Sober Glory, Realco, Baron Noir

9
ML: 11,0

70.80

Kel Du Large
6j. b W (No Risk At All - Princesse Selenia)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Tom Chadney And Friends

C Gethings

12.12 Cheltenham 5 65.3 3382 13.202 5,0 C Gethings Fortune De Mer, Continuance, Melon
07.11 Exeter 3 69.9 3366 8.986 1,6 C Gethings Lisbane Park, Pioneer Pete
25.02 Hereford 1 69.9 3267 4.753 1,5 David Noonan Don Virginia, Kalif D'airy
01.01 Cheltenham 1 69.9 2806 14.238 4,5 David Noonan Dirty Den, Sorceleur
24.10 Exeter 1 69.9 2650 2.178 17,0 David Noonan Caustic, Sorceleur

10
ML: 13,0

65.80

Tyson
6j. b W (Lord Of England - Tinina)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Blind Squirrels

C J Todd

01.10 Sligo 8 75.3 4249 5.455 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Stretchemout, Hurricane Honey, Fremantle 
15.08 Tramore 4 72.6 4225 5.702 8,0 Sean O'Keeffe Mephisto, Clonbury Bridge, Bossing It
15.07 Downpatrick 4 73.0 4394 5.702 4,0 B T Stone Portarlington, Order Of The Dance, Gortmor
17.03 Wexford 11 71.2 3219 5.702 7,0 Sean O'Keeffe Mercury Mission, Imadpour, Solsbury Hill
26.01 Naas 7 67.6 3758 7.438 5,5 Conor Stone-Walsh Cave Court, Hartur D'arc, Must Go Now

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:20

4881 m
49.185 

Cross

LSL Racing Auctions Hampton Novices' Chase
Rennpreis: 49.185  (28.475 10.685 5.350 2.665 1.340 670)

1
4881

ML: 3,0

73.90

Salver
6j. b W (Motivator - Salve Evita)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Keith Graves

Caoilin Quinn

26.12 Kempton 4 73.0 4828 56.950 4,5 Caoilin Quinn Kitzbuhel, Thomas Mor, Wendigo
05.12 Sandown 1 71.7 4866 37.018 2,5 Caoilin Quinn Doyen Quest, Laurens Bay
17.11 Exeter 3 71.7 3520 8.986 8,5 Caoilin Quinn Lulamba, Fingle Bridge
26.04 Sandown 2 73.0 4325 45.560 6,5 Caoilin Quinn Blueking D'oroux, Kitzbuhel
23.02 Fontwell 3 73.0 3849 45.560 2,6 Caoilin Quinn Nemean Lion, Steel Ally

2
ML: 5,5

73.90

Wade Out
7j. b W (Shantou - Whats Up Britta)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Ferguson, Mason, Hales & D

Sean Bowen

14.11 Cheltenham 1 71.7 5029 24.516 3,2 S Bowen One Big Bang, Isaac Des Obeaux
22.10 Worcester 1 72.1 4023 6.535 3,0 S Bowen Wendigo, Pony Soprano
04.04 Aintree 6 68.5 4023 42.202 11,0 S Bowen Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A
26.02 Wetherby 1 76.2 3963 3.812 2,0 James Bowen Rule Me In, Ira Hayes
25.01 Cheltenham 7 72.1 4075 42.712 13,0 S Bowen Sixmilebridge, Potters Charm, Bill Joyce

3
ML: 6,5

73.00

Doyen Quest
8j. ch W (Doyen - Queen Of Questions)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Mr N W La

Harry Skelton

05.12 Sandown 2 73.0 4866 37.018 5,0 Harry Skelton Salver, Laurens Bay
07.11 Exeter 1 73.0 4877 21.784 6,0 Harry Skelton Quebecois, Tiny Tetley
12.10 Chepstow 2 72.1 3912 22.780 1,6 Harry Skelton Speculatrix, Brucio
15.09 Worcester 4 74.4 3319 6.179 5,0 Harry Skelton Breaking Cover, Springs A Girl, Seeyouinmy
10.05 Warwick 1 70.8 4023 7.922 1,0 Harry Skelton Calagogo, Fromposttopillar

4
ML: 8,0

71.70

Jeriko Du Reponet
7j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Ukaline Du Repone

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

N De Boinville

16.12 Wincanton 2 71.7 4055 9.803 3,0 N De Boinville Regent's Stroll
24.11 Kempton 2 71.7 3621 9.803 2,0 N De Boinville Jax Junior, Miami Magic
01.05 Punchestown 1 73.9 4728 24.793 7,5 James Bowen Doddiethegreat, One Big Bang
13.03 Cheltenham 2 72.6 4822 61.897 6,5 N De Boinville Doddiethegreat, Catch Him Derry
09.02 Exeter 3 75.7 4650 17.690 4,3 N De Boinville Catch Him Derry, Hititi

5
ML: 15,0

71.70

Laurens Bay
7j. b W (Youmzain - Hey Laura)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Happy Valley Partnership

Gavin Sheehan

05.12 Sandown 3 71.7 4866 37.018 3,5 G Sheehan Salver, Doyen Quest
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 72.6 4837 6.337 1,3 G Sheehan Dartan
08.03 Sandown 1 73.5 3980 45.016 34,0 G Sheehan Off The Jury, Meetmebythesea
18.01 Ascot 4 73.9 4354 8.714 2,5 G Sheehan Jax Junior, Country Park, U Cant Be Seriou
08.12 Huntingdon 1 70.8 3174 3.540 1,7 G Sheehan HMS President, Eternal Angel

6
ML: 3,75

71.70

Moon Rocket
6j. br W (Doyen - Sea Rocket)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: Youneverknow

Thomas Bellamy

12.12 Doncaster 2 73.5 4823 6.535 1,3 J J Burke Gamesters Guy
28.11 Doncaster 1 72.6 4823 6.179 2,8 C Gethings Hurricane Bay, Henri The Second
04.04 Aintree U 73.5 4964 56.270 17,0 Thomas Bellamy Julius Des Pictons, Minella Rescue, Crest O
15.02 Haydock 2 70.8 4881 39.865 2,7 Thomas Bellamy Battle Born Lad, Roaring Conquest
25.01 Doncaster 2 69.9 4905 42.914 3,7 Thomas Bellamy Yellow Car, Ma Shantou

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
14:50

3251 m
49.185 

Cross

Fitzdares Extra Places Every Day Great Park Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.015 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.495 745)

1
3251

ML: 8,5

76.20

Nells Son
11j. b W (Trans Island - Miss Nellie)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: David & Nicky Robinson

Danny McMenamin

07.12 Kelso 4 70.8 3433 39.022 6,0 Danny McMenamin Saint Segal, Traprain Law, Matata
02.11 Carlisle 5 75.7 4022 18.210 15,0 Danny McMenamin Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
12.03 Cheltenham U 72.6 3200 84.405 34,0 Danny McMenamin Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party, Midnight It I
25.01 Doncaster 3 76.2 3290 26.405 7,0 Danny McMenamin Petit Tonnerre, General Medrano
08.12 Kelso 1 70.8 3433 39.246 7,0 Danny McMenamin Matata, Tommy's Oscar

2
ML: 2,88

74.80

Mirabad
7j. b W (Gleneagles - Mila)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Forefold Racing Partners

Harry Skelton

27.12 Kempton 3 71.7 3219 42.712 8,5 Harry Skelton Mambonumberfive, Hansard
05.12 Exeter 1 72.1 3520 8.714 15,0 Tristan Durrell Joyeuse, Beat The Bat
16.11 Cheltenham 8 69.4 3298 56.950 4,5 Harry Skelton Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
08.02 Newbury 10 69.9 3282 87.218 17,0 Luke Scott Joyeuse, Lump Sum, Navajo Indy
13.12 Cheltenham 1 67.6 3382 11.882 11,0 Luke Scott Wreckless Eric, Bo Zenith

3
ML: 11,0

73.50

Sans Bruit
8j. b W (Triple Threat - Swedish Dancer)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Andy Peake

Harry Cobden

27.12 Kempton 4 68.0 3219 57.218 13,0 H Cobden Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, Boothill
13.12 Cheltenham 5 70.8 3275 24.507 12,0 Jay Tidball David's Well, JPR One, Triple Trade
22.11 Ascot 6 69.9 3376 52.030 12,0 H Cobden Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 6 70.3 3376 56.950 4,5 Jay Tidball Teddy Blue, Gabriel's Getaway, Special Cad
21.04 Plumpton 1 68.9 3414 52.810 9,0 Jay Tidball Matterhorn, Aucunrisque

4
ML: 4,0

73.00

Mighty Bandit
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Akalara)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

Non Runner

17.12 Newbury 1 73.0 3303 10.562 4,0 S Bowen Highlands Legacy, Lookaway
28.11 Newbury 2 73.5 3303 11.512 51,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Mambonumberfive, Secret Des Dieux
15.10 Nottingham 6 63.5 3219 10.468 4,5 Edward Greatrex St Mawes, Rock N Roll Pinkie, Senor Cortez
09.09 Ffos Las 2 63.0 2816 5.339 8,5 Edward Greatrex Maxident, Gnomon
05.08 Ffos Las 1 59.9 2816 5.339 2,3 Edward Greatrex Road To Wembley, Kingdom Of Stars

5
ML: 9,0

72.10

Harper's Brook
10j. b W (Ask - Un Jour D Ete)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Megsons

Non Runner

27.12 Wetherby 3 69.4 3050 15.843 9,0 Harry Atkins Traprain Law, Doyen Du Bar
05.12 Exeter 5 76.7 3866 8.978 26,0 Tristan Durrell U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha, Saint Anapol
26.04 Sandown 7 74.4 3108 99.662 126,0 Kielan Woods Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, Energumene
16.04 Cheltenham U 66.2 4140 39.865 17,0 Kielan Woods Riskintheground, O'Moore Park, Bhaloo
22.02 Chepstow 3 71.7 3229 13.288 10,0 Kielan Woods Dr T J Eckleburg, Javert Allen

6
ML: 11,0

69.90

Hardy Du Seuil
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Pervenche Du Seuil)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: The Hardy Souls

Jonathan-J. Burke

20.12 Ascot 13 67.6 3161 71.188 34,0 Isabelle Ryder Wilful, Hot Fuss, Alexei
23.11 Windsor 1 73.9 3219 10.562 4,5 Isabelle Ryder The Hardest Geezer, Williethebuilder
20.05 Hexham 3 76.2 4049 8.054 2,7 Joe Anderson See A Stride, Well Educated
09.04 Taunton 3 75.7 4808 7.816 4,5 G Sheehan Tiny Tetley, Florencethemachine
08.03 Sandown 14 68.0 3215 51.440 19,0 William Featherstone Go Dante, Wreckless Eric, Afadil

7
ML: 3,5

69.90

Highlands Legacy
7j. b W (Kayf Tara - Highland Retreat)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

17.12 Newbury 2 70.8 3303 10.562 2,6 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Mighty Bandit, Lookaway
08.11 Aintree 2 72.6 3178 13.202 5,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Mambonumberfive, Glengouly
22.10 Worcester 1 73.9 3319 4.700 5,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Escapeandevade, Dromlac Jury
24.04 Perth 4 74.4 3262 7.922 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Imaginarium, Maple, Here Comes Georgie
09.03 Warwick 3 73.9 4225 4.753 10,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Almuhit, Noble Park

8
ML: 5,5

68.90

Torneo
6j. b W (Toronado - Abbronzatissima)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Torneo Syndicate

Gavin Sheehan

17.12 Newbury 4 71.7 3303 10.562 7,0 G Sheehan Mighty Bandit, Highlands Legacy, Lookaway
16.11 Cheltenham 2 68.0 3200 21.784 6,5 G Sheehan Triple Trade, Battle Of Ridgeway
15.10 Wetherby 2 72.6 3050 6.073 3,0 G Sheehan Sir Tivo, Primoz
11.04 Ayr U 70.8 3319 8.500 3,0 G Sheehan Asta La Pasta, Paso Doble, Dance Thief
16.03 Chepstow 1 74.4 3229 4.768 3,2 G Sheehan Alien Storm, Dj Pete

9
ML: 26,0

66.70

Dr T J Eckleburg
8j. b W (Lawman - Imtidaad)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Janet Davies

Conor Ring

27.12 Chepstow 6 72.1 3912 18.210 21,0 Conor Ring Lunar Discovery, Donnacha, Royal Jewel
13.12 Cheltenham 7 64.4 3275 24.507 26,0 Conor Ring David's Well, JPR One, Triple Trade
16.11 Cheltenham 8 70.8 3200 21.784 17,0 Conor Ring Triple Trade, Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
24.10 Cheltenham 6 64.4 3200 52.030 41,0 Conor Ring Calico, Jasko Des Dames, Brookie
10.05 Haydock 15 70.8 3149 45.560 29,0 Adam Wedge Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:25

4826 m
63.941 

H

Weatherbys Racing Bank Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 63.941  (33.820 15.548 7.774 3.887 1.944 968)

1
4826

ML: 15,0

76.20

Botox Has
10j. b W (Dream Well - Bournie)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: John And Yvonne Stone

Jude Fernandes

26.12 Wincanton 5 76.2 4965 13.008 29,0 R T Dunne Absolutely Doyen, Ike Sport, El Capitaine
28.11 Newbury U 70.8 4880 43.298 15,0 Caoilin Quinn Impose Toi, Strong Leader, Take No Chanc
20.04 Auteuil 7 68.0 4300 64.711 15,0 F Giles Losange Bleu, El Clavel, Square Saint Roch
15.02 Haydock 3 73.5 4881 34.170 3,7 Caoilin Quinn Gwennie May Boy, Beauport
25.01 Cheltenham 3 73.5 4822 39.389 21,0 Caoilin Quinn Gowel Road, Monmiral

2
ML: 17,0

73.90

Captain Teague
8j. ch W (Doyen - Dancingwithbubbles)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Johnny De La Hey

Harry Cobden

29.11 Newbury 4 71.7 3993 42.914 3,2 H Cobden The Jukebox Man, Masaccio, Johnnywho
08.11 Exeter 1 70.8 4877 21.784 H Cobden
15.03 Cheltenham 10 73.0 4822 75.964 7,0 H Cobden Stellar Story, The Jukebox Man, Dancing Cit
30.12 Newbury 1 73.0 4131 48.635 3,0 H Cobden Lookaway, The Jukebox Man
17.11 Cheltenham 2 73.0 4225 28.475 1,6 H Cobden Minella Missile, The Big Doyen

3
ML: 6,0

73.90

Lud'or
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Luna Lucky)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: The Ludorums

Caoilin Quinn

29.11 Newbury 3 73.5 4131 21.784 3,2 Caoilin Quinn French Ship, Guard Duty
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 70.3 3935 13.202 3,2 Caoilin Quinn Malicash, Party Vibes
28.02 Newbury 2 72.6 4131 5.446 7,5 Jordan Nailor Horaces Pearl, Pierrot Jaguen
01.02 Wetherby 1 71.7 3963 4.357 1,5 Jordan Nailor Skuna Bay, Followcato
11.01 Ffos Las 2 72.6 3184 4.225 4,0 H Cobden Juby Ball, Knead A Win

4
ML: 11,0

72.60

Long Draw
7j. br W (Affinisea - Honey Away)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Alan Peterson

Non Runner

12.12 Cheltenham 9 76.2 4822 19.061 3,7 S Bowen Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
15.11 Cheltenham 4 72.6 4817 19.061 5,0 S Bowen Kikijo, Prince Zaltar, Gowel Road
25.10 Cheltenham 4 71.7 4817 19.061 6,5 S Bowen Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
10.05 Haydock 3 73.5 4881 20.812 5,0 S Bowen Harbour Lake, Tiny Tetley
16.04 Cheltenham 1 68.5 4822 13.202 3,7 S Bowen Harbour Lake, Mr Hope Street

5
ML: 8,5

71.70

Nab Wood
9j. b W (Court Cave - Glenark)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Edward J Ware

Danny McMenamin

14.12 Carlisle 1 74.8 5029 16.338 3,0 Danny McMenamin Letos, Roaring Conquest
22.11 Haydock 6 68.5 4881 56.950 23,0 Danny McMenamin Electric Mason, Hartington, Phantomofthepo
01.11 Ayr 1 69.9 4892 7.922 2,8 Danny McMenamin Whistle Stop Tour, Lavida Adiva
01.03 Kelso 5 73.5 4196 15.609 7,0 Sean Quinlan Bold Light, Mr Bramley, Fingal's Hill
15.02 Haydock U 70.3 4881 16.338 12,0 Sean Quinlan One Big Bang, Doddiethegreat, Chasingoutt

6
ML: 26,0

71.20

Green Book
9j. b W (Authorized - Mantissa)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Lady Price, C Shaw, C Boyla

Charlie Deutsch

06.12 Sandown U 74.4 4721 15.609 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Kikijo, Turndlightsdownlow, Ikarak
16.03 Cheltenham 4 72.6 4822 56.270 41,0 Charlie Deutsch Good Time Jonny, Salvador Ziggy, Mill Gree
18.02 Haydock 5 72.6 4881 34.170 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Wakool, Itchy Feet, Ashtown Lad
04.02 Sandown 1 71.7 4717 56.270 7,0 Charlie Deutsch Call Me Lord, Jet Of Magic
27.12 Chepstow 6 75.3 4747 15.609 5,0 Charlie Deutsch Flight Deck, Bells Of Peterboro, West To Th

7
ML: 7,0

69.90

Royal Rambler
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Royale Flag)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Bryan & Philippa Burrough

Gavin Sheehan

27.12 Chepstow 2 68.9 4747 15.609 3,7 G Sheehan King Of The Lake, Keable
29.11 Newbury 6 69.4 4131 21.784 13,0 J J Burke French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
15.11 Cheltenham 5 71.2 4225 14.976 9,5 J J Burke Lavender Hill Mob, Give Him A Chance, Ka
15.03 Uttoxeter 2 73.5 4012 10.892 7,5 J J Burke The Jukebox Kid, I'm A Lumberjack
09.02 Chepstow 1 72.6 3914 4.193 7,0 J J Burke Shade Of Winter, As Legends Have It

8
ML: 17,0

68.90

Doughmore Bay
8j. b W (Milan - Ross Bay)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Mighty Acorn Stables

Ben Jones

13.12 Cheltenham U 73.0 5080 13.202 10,0 H Cobden Zertakt, Holokea, As The Fella Says
23.11 Windsor 3 75.7 4828 10.562 6,0 J J Burke Roaring Conquest, Super Survivor
20.04 Ayr 7 76.2 4892 10.562 9,0 Thomas Bellamy Chosen Witness, Major Fortune, I Love My 
30.03 Haydock 2 73.9 4881 25.720 6,0 Thomas Bellamy Secret Trix, Picanha
29.01 Plumpton 2 75.7 5027 9.242 3,2 Joe Anderson Ilovethenightlife, Hasty Parisian

9
ML: 13,0

68.90

Keable
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Sarahs Quay)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: M Roberts

Callum Pritchard

27.12 Chepstow 3 69.9 4747 15.609 9,0 Callum Pritchard King Of The Lake, Royal Rambler
28.11 Newbury 1 70.8 4880 20.812 13,0 Callum Pritchard Blue Carpet, J J Moon
09.02 Exeter 9 71.2 4650 17.690 7,0 Callum Pritchard Catch Him Derry, Hititi, Jeriko Du Reponet
15.01 Newbury 1 74.4 4876 5.809 3,2 Callum Pritchard Job, Prophesea
01.01 Exeter 1 76.2 4350 4.753 2,2 Callum Pritchard Gentleman Jacques, Chauffeur Driven

10
ML: 11,0

66.70

Lord Snootie
9j. ch W (Malinas - Miss Ogan)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Lord Snootie And His Pals

Jack Tudor

19.12 Ascot 10 75.3 4358 8.793 21,0 Jamie Brace Whatsupwithyou, Goodwin, Punta Del Este
11.10 Chepstow 7 71.2 4747 11.882 13,0 Jack Tudor Destroytheevidence, Haiti Couleurs, Beachc
11.05 Haydock 8 68.9 4881 20.812 7,0 Jack Tudor Zain Nights, My Bobby Dazzler, Harbour La
13.04 Aintree 2 66.7 4964 42.202 19,0 Jack Tudor Gwennie May Boy, West Balboa
16.03 Uttoxeter U 69.9 4691 51.440 5,0 Jack Tudor Gwennie May Boy, Supremely West, Tanga

11
ML: 9,0

66.70

Tranquil Sea
6j. ch W (Teofilo - Finata)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Leigh Taylor

Harry Atkins

12.12 Cheltenham 6 69.9 4822 19.061 7,5 Harry Skelton Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
26.11 Market Rasen 2 72.6 4642 17.700 3,1 Harry Skelton C'est Different, Lihyan
06.11 Newbury 6 66.2 4880 12.254 3,1 Harry Skelton Haiti Couleurs, Bill Baxter, Lihyan
11.10 Chepstow 1 75.3 4747 5.281 5,0 Harry Skelton Marlacoo, Idefix De Ciergues
05.09 Worcester 2 73.9 4023 4.066 7,0 Tristan Durrell Sixty Plus, Tamarind Bay

12
ML: 15,0

65.80

Minella Missile
8j. b W (Beat Hollow - Ella Watson)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Janet Davies

Isabel Williams

01.01 Windsor 5 66.7 4023 52.030 12,0 Isabel Williams Listentoyourheart, East India Express, Guar
22.11 Haydock 4 67.6 3796 26.015 13,0 Isabel Williams Kabral Du Mathan, Andashan, Florida Drea
24.10 Cheltenham 12 71.7 4005 13.202 15,0 Isabel Williams French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
04.04 Aintree 10 69.9 4023 42.202 51,0 Adam Wedge Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A
12.03 Cheltenham 16 67.1 4225 61.897 41,0 Adam Wedge Jimmy Du Seuil, Impose Toi, Ballyadam
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5
15:25

4826 m
63.941 

H

Weatherbys Racing Bank Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 63.941  (33.820 15.548 7.774 3.887 1.944 968)

13
ML: 8,5

65.30

Kap Boy
7j. b W (Kapgarde - Bumble)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

26.12 Kempton 3 68.9 4225 12.674 8,5 S Bowen Surrey Lord, King Of The Road
15.11 Cheltenham 3 67.1 4225 14.976 4,5 S Bowen Lavender Hill Mob, Give Him A Chance
21.10 Perth 1 75.7 4055 5.281 2,3 S Bowen Tread Softly Now, Fostered Phil
16.04 Ffos Las 2 72.1 4023 4.753 2,2 H Cobden Pyleigh Master, Scorpio Rising
30.01 Wincanton 4 70.8 3063 4.956 5,5 H Cobden Champagne Chic, Ambion View, Don't Mind 

14
ML: 21,0

65.30

Go To War
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Rate Of Knots)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Grant Leon

N De Boinville

26.12 Wincanton U 74.8 5057 10.562 7,5 Paddy Hanlon Broomfields Cave, Muskoka, Jupiter Allen
24.11 Kempton 5 71.2 4828 11.618 6,5 N De Boinville Chance Another One, Viroflay, First Confes
21.03 Newbury U 70.3 4876 8.450 2,5 N De Boinville Zain Nights, Welcom To Cartries, Jubilant
01.03 Newbury 3 75.3 4131 16.371 6,5 N De Boinville Guard Duty, Loverdose
28.12 Newbury 8 73.0 4131 13.731 4,5 N De Boinville Jipcot, Mr Hope Street, Mr Bramley

15
ML: 11,0

64.90

Love Of Neymore
8j. ch S (Gentlewave - Love Of Tara)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Richard Edward Pullen

Charlie Price

01.01 Cheltenham 3 64.4 4822 18.315 10,0 Charlie Price Ma Shantou, Ace Of Spades
06.12 Chepstow 1 69.4 4747 5.651 6,5 Charlie Price Champagne Chic, Getalead
08.11 Wincanton 5 65.8 4300 21.784 11,0 Charlie Price Sweet Caryline, Jubilee Alpha, Porter In The
09.02 Chepstow 3 70.8 4747 7.393 4,3 Charlie Price Getaway Theatre, The Lord Maid
16.01 Wincanton 4 72.6 3986 4.753 15,0 Sean Clarke Firestream, Highlands Legacy, Jet Marshall

16
ML: 17,0

64.40

Spike Jones
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mathine)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Drinkwater Family & Cheltenh

Benjamin Macey

01.01 Cheltenham U 64.4 4822 18.315 13,0 Benjamin Macey Ma Shantou, Ace Of Spades, Love Of Neym
12.12 Cheltenham 3 66.7 4822 19.061 15,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Lihyan
11.11 Lingfield 2 70.3 4627 5.732 4,0 Benjamin Macey Ikarak, Git Maker
19.01 Windsor 6 64.9 4828 33.820 21,0 Benjamin Macey Titan Discovery, Push The Button, Jipcot
26.12 Fontwell 3 76.2 5181 4.066 5,5 Ned Fox Shutupshirley, Hidden History

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:00

4470 m
162.311 

Cross

Fitzdares Fleur De Lys Chase
Rennpreis: 162.311  (85.850 39.468 19.734 9.867 4.934 2.458)

1
4470

ML: 5,0

74.40

Handstands
7j. br W (Getaway - Wattle Bridge)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: T P Radford

Ben Jones

22.11 Haydock 4 74.4 5144 113.870 5,0 Ben Jones Grey Dawning, Royale Pagaille, Stellar Stor
02.11 Carlisle 2 74.4 4014 22.780 1,8 Ben Jones Resplendent Grey, Hollygrove Cha Cha
04.04 Aintree U 73.0 5020 71.504 3,7 Ben Jones Caldwell Potter, Jordans, The Changing Ma
01.02 Sandown 1 73.0 4033 56.950 4,3 Ben Jones Jango Baie, Mark Of Gold
11.01 Ffos Las 1 73.9 3898 26.790 2,0 Ben Jones Lord Of Thunder

2
ML: 5,0

72.60

Matata
8j. b W (Vadamos - Wattrey)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Soue

J J Slevin

01.01 Cheltenham 1 75.3 4140 56.950 7,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Il Ridoto, Grandeur D'ame
07.12 Kelso 3 76.2 3433 39.022 4,0 S Bowen Saint Segal, Traprain Law
14.11 Cheltenham 3 71.7 3200 57.955 10,0 J J Slevin L'eau Du Sud, Jonbon
24.10 Cheltenham 7 76.2 3200 52.030 3,7 J J Slevin Calico, Jasko Des Dames, Brookie
04.04 Aintree 3 74.4 4005 144.717 17,0 J J Slevin Jonbon, Protektorat

3
ML: 11,0

72.60

Resplendent Grey
8j. gr W (Walk In The Park - Caltra Princess)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: R J Skan

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 11 73.5 5225 142.375 10,0 S Bowen Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
02.11 Carlisle 1 73.5 4014 22.780 5,5 S Bowen Handstands, Hollygrove Cha Cha
26.04 Sandown 1 64.4 5766 98.472 5,5 S Bowen Lombron, High Class Hero
11.03 Cheltenham 4 74.8 6018 52.030 11,0 S Bowen Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
25.01 Cheltenham 4 76.2 4140 20.812 5,0 S Bowen Jagwar, Billytherealbigred, Masaccio

4
ML: 34,0

70.80

Eldorado Allen
12j. gr W (Khalkevi - Hesmeralda)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: J P Romans & Terry Warner

Brendan Powell

12.12 Cheltenham 3 76.2 4140 21.784 3,7 Brendan Powell Can You Call, Torn And Frayed
14.11 Cheltenham 1 74.8 4064 21.784 7,5 Brendan Powell Mister Coffey, Can You Call
19.04 Haydock 5 76.2 4008 51.625 15,0 Brendan Powell The Flier Begley, Flic Ou Voyou, Glynn
04.04 Aintree 17 70.3 4242 84.195 29,0 Brendan Powell Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
08.02 Newbury 7 70.8 4706 48.408 23,0 Brendan Powell Djelo, Hitman, Bravemansgame

5
ML: 26,0

70.80

Jungle Boogie
12j. b W (Gold Well - A Better Excuse)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Malcolm C Denmark

Charlie Deutsch

01.01 Cheltenham 7 76.2 4140 56.950 23,0 Charlie Deutsch Matata, Il Ridoto, Grandeur D'ame
13.03 Cheltenham U 74.4 4140 211.195 17,0 Danny Mullins Fact To File, Heart Wood, Envoi Allen
21.12 Ascot 1 74.4 4232 27.012 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Fil Dor, James Du Berlais
15.03 Cheltenham 6 74.4 5294 351.688 17,0 Rachael Blackmore Galopin Des Champs, Gerri Colombe, Cora
01.01 Tramore 1 69.9 4581 17.257 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Classic Getaway, Minella Crooner

6
ML: 1,73

70.80

Protektorat
11j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Protektion)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Sirafergusongmasonlhalesthe

Harry Skelton

16.11 Cheltenham 3 76.2 5497 44.580 4,0 Harry Skelton Marble Sands, Fascile Mode
04.04 Aintree 2 74.4 4005 144.717 8,0 Harry Skelton Jonbon, Matata
13.03 Cheltenham 4 74.4 4140 211.195 6,0 Harry Skelton Fact To File, Heart Wood, Envoi Allen
19.01 Windsor 1 74.4 4463 86.341 4,3 Harry Skelton Djelo, Journey With Me
08.12 Huntingdon 2 74.4 3995 46.096 2,5 Harry Skelton Djelo, Ginny's Destiny

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:35

5779 m
29.511 

Cross

Fitzdares Personal Betting Service Stayers Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

1
5779

ML: 8,0

76.20

Holokea
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - No Plain Jane)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Jayne Brace & Mr Gwyn Brac

James Bowen

13.12 Cheltenham 2 68.5 5080 13.202 9,0 S Bowen Zertakt, As The Fella Says
27.11 Uttoxeter 2 77.1 5242 4.700 3,2 S Bowen Paper Mill, Howaya Now
28.10 Ffos Las 1 72.6 5084 4.700 7,0 James Bowen Lilting Verse, Madaket
06.05 Worcester 2 76.2 4627 4.700 2,1 James Bowen Montregard, Tide Times
21.03 Newbury 2 73.9 4876 5.809 7,0 S Bowen Mahler Moon, Jatiluwih

2
ML: 21,0

75.70

Yes Day
8j. b W (Court Cave - Jiggle Joules)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Ian  Bullions

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.01 Windsor 3 74.8 4062 15.843 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Toothless, Joe Cotton
01.11 Wetherby 6 77.1 4869 8.714 13,0 R P McLernon Konfusion, Ribeye, Wa Wa
08.10 Ludlow U 75.7 4783 8.035 3,2 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Hold Your Fort, Straw Fan Jack, Another Da
31.05 Stratford U 74.8 5540 7.209 8,0 R P McLernon Stans The Man, Ajp Kingdom, My Gift To Yo
16.04 Cheltenham U 76.2 5652 10.562 5,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ask Brewster, Regarde, Ajp Kingdom

3
ML: 8,0

75.70

Jupiter Des Bordes
7j. b W (Buck's Boum - Bossa Nova)

Trainer: R Hobson
Besitzer: Greenfield Racing

Charlie Maggs

30.12 Haydock 2 64.4 5721 13.008 2,1 Charlie Maggs Egbert, Vanillier
11.12 Warwick 1 74.4 4828 5.413 4,0 Charlie Maggs House Of Habsburg, Star Of Diamonds
15.11 Wetherby 3 74.8 4869 4.225 4,3 Charlie Maggs The Big Breac, Great Notions
11.04 Fontwell 2 73.0 4348 4.768 3,7 Dylan Johnston Sherborne, Korus
15.03 Uttoxeter 4 69.9 4023 8.714 2,6 Freddie Mitchell Intimate, Sageburg County, Zero Tolerance

4
ML: 13,0

75.70

Hudson De Grugy
9j. b W (Falco - Queen De Grugy)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Ajss Ltd & Lpd Demolition Ltd

J M Quinlan

06.12 Wetherby 1 71.7 4869 7.922 19,0 R P McLernon Carrig Kate, Kilbarry Hill
22.11 Haydock 9 67.1 5144 26.015 34,0 G Sheehan Top Of The Bill, Saladins Son, Wa Wa
07.11 Hexham 6 69.4 4037 10.562 8,0 Jonathan England Hello Judge, Malaita, Sunset Hill
31.01 Lingfield 3 69.9 5796 15.843 9,5 Caoilin Quinn Sporting Ace, Passing Well
28.12 Newbury U 68.0 5225 39.022 13,0 Freddie Mitchell Henry's Friend, Hymac, Brave Kingdom

5
ML: 11,0

74.80

Jacks Parrot
7j. b W (Free Port Lux - Boscraie)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Mtrc And Appleton Racing

Non Runner

20.12 Haydock 3 64.4 5144 26.015 13,0 Craig Nichol Grand Geste, My Silver Lining
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 69.9 4656 4.753 3,5 Ben Smith Skuna Bay, Firm But Fair, In The Age
25.04 Perth 5 74.8 6146 15.843 5,5 Henry Brooke Fairlawn Flyer, Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan
21.02 Exeter 3 72.6 6175 14.787 5,0 Henry Brooke Art Decco, Neo King
28.01 Newcastle 4 73.9 4710 6.179 3,5 Craig Nichol If Not For Dylan, Choosethenews, Lord Roc

6
ML: 9,0

74.80

De Legislator
9j. b W (Shirocco - Reynard's Glen)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: J Sword, Russell & Bristol Bo

Derek Fox

07.12 Kelso 3 67.6 6520 26.405 4,3 D R Fox Grozni, Breeze Of Wind
12.11 Ayr 1 72.6 4846 5.809 3,5 D R Fox Broomfield Present, Busty Boy
26.02 Wetherby 1 70.8 4869 4.901 17,0 D R Fox Art Of Diplomacy, Micks Jet
20.01 Ayr 5 68.5 4846 7.922 3,0 P W Wadge Undeniable Alibi, Ilikedwayurthinkin, Autono
18.02 Haydock 5 70.8 4881 28.475 13,0 D R Fox Makin'yourmindup, Collectors Item, The Kin

7
ML: 21,0

74.40

Enjoy D'allen
12j. b W (Network - Triple Star)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: A P Jones

Lily Jones

21.12 Fakenham 1 77.1 5856 4.553 4,0 Lily Jones Fern Hill, Shadows In The Sky
15.12 Plumpton 2 76.2 5027 3.976 6,0 Lily Jones Avada Kedavra, Drumheller
11.11 Huntingdon 3 74.8 4745 5.413 3,0 Lily Pinchin Fern Hill, Zacony Rebel
17.10 Fakenham 1 71.2 4265 4.553 8,5 Lily Pinchin Shadows In The Sky, Catchim
29.09 Newton Abbot 4 75.7 5326 3.961 9,0 J M Quinlan Touchwoodexpress, Tropical Speed, Testfli

8
ML: 15,0

73.90

Latenightrumble
9j. b W (Sulamani - Latenightdip)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: P A Ellis

Jack Andrews

20.12 Haydock 8 64.4 5144 26.015 15,0 Jack Andrews Grand Geste, My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
30.10 Stratford 5 67.1 3912 7.209 17,0 Jack Andrews Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
15.03 Uttoxeter U 69.9 4828 26.164 8,0 Gina Andrews Minella Blueway, Eyed, Isaac Des Obeaux
12.02 Wetherby 2 74.4 4869 6.344 3,2 Jack Andrews Sound And Fury
28.12 Leicester 2 76.2 4564 6.337 3,5 Jack Andrews Superbolt, Nine Nine Nine

9
ML: 26,0

73.50

Rockinastorm
9j. b W (Mahler - Toorah Laura La)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Rocking Horse Racing

Sam Twiston-Davies

17.12 Ludlow 5 68.0 4783 8.450 3,5 David Bass Ballycamus, Destroytheevidence, Hunter Le
24.10 Cheltenham U 72.6 5029 9.934 7,0 P W Mullins Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
19.03 Haydock 3 74.4 5721 8.450 3,7 David Bass Regarde, Duke Of Deception
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 5 75.7 5964 11.358 10,0 David Bass Laskalin, The Big Breakaway, Betterforever
18.01 Ascot 2 66.2 4792 10.562 2,8 David Bass In d'Or, Unanswered Prayers

10
ML: 11,0

73.00

Havaila
7j. ch W (Le Havre - Waila)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Havaila Partnership

Harry Cobden

20.04 Plumpton 2 69.4 5168 18.484 2,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Hugos New Horse, Major Fortune
21.03 Newbury 2 66.7 4706 10.562 4,0 H Cobden Leave Of Absence, Art Of Diplomacy
10.03 Plumpton 1 71.7 5168 5.809 2,2 N F Houlihan Basford, I See You Well
11.02 Lingfield 3 67.6 4728 6.179 3,7 H Cobden Aworkinprogress, Bells Of Peterboro
31.01 Lingfield 1 74.8 4728 3.294 8,0 H Cobden Fortunefavorsdbold, Racing Snake

11
ML: 21,0

72.60

Morfee
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Ma Baker)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: Ann Leftley

James Best

15.12 Plumpton 3 73.5 5173 7.393 10,0 James Best Jubilant, Illegal D'ainay
10.06 Fontwell 1 72.6 5221 4.768 3,0 James Best No No Maestro, Belgarum
24.05 Cartmel 2 69.4 5127 8.034 4,0 James Best Fairlawn Flyer, Sean Og
20.04 Market Rasen 2 73.0 4802 5.410 9,0 S Elliott Giovanni Change, Micks Jet
10.02 Plumpton 5 64.9 5726 18.484 7,5 James Best Invincible Nao, Dom Of Mary, Sadler's Bay

12
ML: 11,0

71.20

Gold Clermont
10j. b S (Balko - Une Dame D'or)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Doyoufollow Partnership

Sean Bowen

07.12 Kelso 4 64.4 6520 26.405 7,0 S Bowen Grozni, Breeze Of Wind, De Legislator
15.11 Uttoxeter 2 70.8 5242 4.700 2,6 Lewis Saunders Aworkinprogress, Gold Emery
21.02 Exeter 5 68.5 6175 14.787 7,0 S Bowen Art Decco, Neo King, Jacks Parrot
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.0 4856 6.337 12,0 S Bowen Lagonda, Micks Jet
26.01 Fontwell U 76.2 5568 4.700 12,0 Philip Armson Uallrightharry, Record High, Grove Road
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7
16:35

5779 m
29.511 

Cross

Fitzdares Personal Betting Service Stayers Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

13
ML: 17,0

71.20

Neo King
8j. b W (Coastal Path - Douce Irlandaise)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Stoneacre Racing

Ben Jones

07.12 Kelso 6 64.4 6520 26.405 8,0 Ellis Collier Grozni, Breeze Of Wind, De Legislator
16.11 Fontwell 2 67.6 5568 11.618 15,0 Ellis Collier Livin On Luco, Ken Roy
16.10 Ffos Las 2 70.8 5622 5.241 3,7 Adam Wedge Puddlesinthepark
21.02 Exeter 2 66.7 6175 14.787 6,0 Adam Wedge Art Decco, Jacks Parrot
13.01 Exeter 3 67.6 4877 8.545 8,0 Adam Wedge Well Dick, Illico De Cotte

14
ML: 9,0

69.90

Express Surprise
7j. b W (Mahler - Gudnis Gracious Me)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

31.12 Uttoxeter 1 74.4 4837 3.248 5,0 R Patrick Smurfette, Fortunefavorsdbold
06.12 Wetherby 1 69.9 4869 4.753 5,5 R P McLernon One Last Glance, Gold Emery
11.11 Lingfield 3 75.3 4728 3.248 4,5 Ned Fox The Big Reveal, I'm Your Buckaroo
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.0 4856 4.489 3,7 Ned Fox Lazy Sunday, One Last Glance
18.02 Market Rasen 4 75.7 4802 3.961 2,7 R Patrick Camino Rocio, Mythe Bridge, Jessmae

15
ML: 5,5

68.90

Special John
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Royal Choice)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Luggs

Dylan Johnston

04.12 Wincanton 1 76.2 5379 3.961 2,3 Dylan Johnston I'm Your Buckaroo, Ted The Thief
17.11 Exeter 1 73.0 4877 3.829 2,0 Dylan Johnston Fat Faced Columbo, Mythe Bridge
08.05 Stratford 2 75.3 4432 4.195 3,5 Callum Pritchard Summerleaze, Make Sunshine
23.03 Exeter 2 74.4 4650 3.697 2,2 Callum Pritchard Coconut Twist, Miss Popalong
17.03 Southwell 2 74.8 4883 3.248 4,0 Callum Pritchard Lizzie Rey, Trevor's Lad

16
ML: 34,0

66.70

Gingerbred
8j. ch W (Universal - Portrait Royale)

Trainer: C J Gray
Besitzer: House Family Partnership

James Davies

30.12 Taunton 2 76.2 5283 5.968 6,0 James Davies Jukebox D'eddy, Edgewell
05.12 Exeter 2 76.2 4650 3.697 10,0 Thomosina Eyston Hardy Buck, See The Green
07.11 Exeter 10 70.3 4650 9.770 67,0 Sean Houlihan Stratton Oakmont, Loki's Mischief, Striking A
29.10 Chepstow 3 69.9 5280 4.700 13,0 M G Nolan King Turgeon, Ajp Kingdom
17.04 Cheltenham 3 68.9 5652 10.562 10,0 M G Nolan Hymac, Midnight Our Fred

17
ML: 11,0

66.70

Planned Paradise
10j. b W (Westerner - Quel Bleu)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: The Paradise Mob

Jack Tudor

17.12 Ludlow 3 72.6 4033 5.281 10,0 J J Murphy-Knight Followcato, Pepe Le Moko
02.12 Southwell 4 70.3 4104 4.768 26,0 J J Murphy-Knight The Bluesman, Bowenspark, As Legends H
15.11 Cheltenham 5 64.9 5029 12.832 21,0 J J Murphy-Knight Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
24.10 Cheltenham 13 68.9 5029 9.934 29,0 J J Murphy-Knight Smugglers Haven, Beaufort Scale, Regarde
06.07 Market Rasen 3 67.1 4306 9.242 8,0 Jack Tudor Pull Again Green, Nickelforce

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
17:05

3218 m
39.348 

Flach

Dave Marley RIP You Legend Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 39.348  (21.124 9.720 4.860 2.432 1.212)

1
3218

ML: 4,5

74.80

Bass Hunter
6j. b W (Authorized - Courseulles)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: The Morestead Hubertus Syn

Non Runner

19.12 Ascot 1 70.8 3161 14.238 2,4 Freddie Gordon Tally Ho Back, Vango Can Go
06.11 Newbury 1 70.8 3282 3.812 2,6 Freddie Gordon Looping D'arc, Turbocharged
16.03 Ballyragget 1 77.1 4828 3.812 2,7 R James The Nuke Sensation, King Du Brivet
24.11 Lingstown U 74.8 4828 3.812 3,0 R James Kindly Prince, Khafre, Len
04.02 Bellharbour 3 74.8 4828 3.812 2,7 R James That's Nice, Unknown Entity

2
ML: 6,5

73.50

Canty's Cove
5j. ch W (Crystal Ocean - Miss Fleming)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: G Firmager

Gavin Sheehan

27.11 Taunton 1 70.8 3314 2.640 2,7 G Sheehan Religous Cross, Arms Park
30.03 Monksgrange U 74.8 4828 2.640 6,0 S E O'Rourke Hernando De Soto, Anodandawink, Argento
22.02 Knockanard 2 74.8 3219 2.640 9,0 Darragh Allen Best Trump

3
ML: 6,5

73.50

Old Clayesmorian
5j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Burgundy Betty)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Bridget Henley

Ben Jones

11.12 Warwick 1 70.8 3219 2.178 13,0 Callum Pritchard Cheap Sandwiches, Oykel Bridge

4
ML: 11,0

71.70

Eustace Grenier
5j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Full Of Aloha)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Ralph Leonard Barton

Sean Bowen

14.11 Southwell 4 70.8 3184 2.451 17,0 Lewis Stones Vango Can Go, Iconic Jack, My Mate Aj

5
ML: 67,0

71.70

Lil Fortune
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Alegralil)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: H Maye

Finn Lambert

6
ML: 26,0

71.70

Sassella Storm
5j. ch W (Waldgeist - Sassella)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: The One We Came For Partn

Harry Cobden

11.12 Warwick 4 70.8 3219 2.178 8,5 Dylan Johnston Old Clayesmorian, Cheap Sandwiches, Oyk

7
ML: 5,5

71.70

St James's Finest
5j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Blameitalonmyroots)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Carlton Racing Syndicate

Harry Skelton

21.11 Chepstow 4 70.8 3233 2.451 4,2 Tristan Durrell No Walkover, Half Hoping, Bande Organise

8
ML: 3,25

71.70

Tally Ho Back
5j. b W (Frontiersman - Hopstrings)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Whettam And Old

Sam Twiston-Davies

19.12 Ascot 2 70.8 3161 14.238 41,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Bass Hunter, Vango Can Go
29.10 Newton Abbot 4 71.2 3371 2.722 5,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Crest Of Stars, Makingplansfor, Soldier Ree

9
ML: 4,33

70.30

Ti'mamzel
5j. b S (No Risk At All - Etoile De Mogador)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Paul Hunt

Caoilin Quinn

07.12 Huntingdon 1 70.8 3174 11.390 13,0 Caoilin Quinn Ladies Day, Katios Queen

Ergebnis: Quoten:


